## MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT



Public Information Office 400 N.W. 2 Ave., Room 220, Miami, Florida 33128 (305) 603-6420



Subject:

## **MIAMI MARATHON**

The Miami Marathon will take place on Sunday, February 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2025.

## **Street Counterflow and Closures**

- **Friday January 31**<sup>st</sup>, at 10:00 a.m.: Biscayne Boulevard between SE 2<sup>nd</sup> Street to NE 2<sup>nd</sup> Street. The northbound lanes of the boulevard will be closed, implementing a counter flow. All traffic entering Biscayne Boulevard at Chopin Plaza will be re-routed to the southbound lanes at SE 1<sup>st</sup> Street to NE 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, where the counter-flow will return to normal traffic pattern.
- Saturday February 1<sup>st</sup>, at 8:00 a.m.: All northbound traffic entering Biscayne Boulevard at Chopin Plaza will be re-routed westbound on SE 2<sup>nd</sup> Street. Southbound traffic on Biscayne Boulevard will be detoured at NE 1<sup>st</sup> Street and may continue south at SE 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue. There will be no vehicle traffic on Biscayne Boulevard from SE 1<sup>st</sup> Street to NE 1<sup>st</sup> Street.
- Sunday, February 2<sup>nd</sup>, at 5:00 a.m.: Road closures for the event will begin city wide and will re-open at approximately 2:00 p.m. All road closures are except for Biscayne Boulevard counter-flow will re-open. The Biscayne Boulevard counter-flow is estimated to be opened at approximately 5:00 p.m.

Motorists are encouraged to take alternate routes if they need to travel in the vicinity. City of Miami Police Officers and Outside Agency Police Personnel will be placed along the closure to provide any assistance.

For Course Map please visit: <a href="www.themiamimarathon.com/marathon-course/">www.themiamimarathon.com/marathon-course/</a>

Prepared by: Ofc. M. Vega Reviewed by: Lt. J. Sadler

Case: N/A

NEWS RELEASE

Transmittal Date: January 30, 2025